



2026:RJ-JP:32528

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Transfer Application No. 183/2025

Hunny Verma S/o Shri Narendra Pal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Pankaj Mehar S/o Ramnarayan Mehar

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Nitin Kumar Sharma Mr. Sukhraj Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

17/11/2025

None present for the applicant.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 4 are present.

Learned counsel for the applicant has not filed the PF and notices. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to file the same within a period of 15 days.

List after three weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J